NMI 6/14G/36
Rev 0
Page 1 of 11
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/36
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  DIBAL S.A
Importer’s mark, or name written in full Rollex Australia Pty Ltd
Model designation      …..
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval mark     NMI 6/14G/36
Maximum capacity      Max ...../...... g or kg      #1
Minimum capacity      Min ............. g or kg      #1
Verification scale interval     e = ....../....... g or kg      #1
Maximum subtractive tare    T = - ............ g or kg     #2
Maximum conveyor speed    ……….. m/s
Electrical supply voltage     ……. V
Electrical supply frequency    ……. Hz
Working fluid pressure    ……. kPa
#1 These markings are also shown near the display of the result if they are not
already located there.
#2 This marking is required if T is not equal to Max.
1.10  Sealing Provision
The legally relevant calibration and configuration of the instrument shall be secured
with a destructible adhesive label at the location shown in Figure 5(a).
The calibration mode is secured by software.  The software counter number is
displayed from the “Weight Adjustment Initial Screen” by following steps:
 Press “MENU” to enter into the main menu.
 Press the “7” key to enter into Test Mode.
 Press the “6” key to select Weigh Adjust.
 The terminal will display the value of the Legal for Trade Parameter.  The
value shown in “Legal for Trade” shall be the same value as recorded on the
‘legal mark plate’ or seal label.
NMI 6/14G/36
Rev 0
Page 6 of 11
1.11 Software
The metrological relevant software is identified as:
 Weight – V1.02: metrological relevant software on the CPU.
Other non-metrological relevant software are identified as:
 CPU – V1.19A or later:  Application software;
 Display - V.1.27 (the software for both Blue Monochrome and Touch Screen
display), or
 Display – V1.10A (the software of TFT Touch Screen display).
The software version and identification number are displayed from the initial screen.
 Press the “MENU” key to enter in the main menu.
 Press the key “7” to enter in Test Mode.
 Press the “2” key to select Versions.
 The terminal will display the software versions.
1.12 Verification Provision
Provision is made for the application of a verification mark.
2.  Description of Variant 1    approved on 08/09/22
DIBL model LS4000 instruments in certain other capacities as listed in Table 2.
Table 2
Maximum
Capacity
(Max)
(kg)
Minimum
Capacity
(Min)
(kg)
Verification
Scale Interval
(e)
(kg)
Maximum Weighing Belt
Dimensions
(mm)
HBM PW18
Load Cell,
Emax
(kg)
3 0.020 0.001 600 x 400
(1 load cell construction)
(
(